9934-AUD-PRO-DSP • 3G/HD/SD-SDI Advanced Audio Processor
with DSP Audio Options Support and Full Embed/De-Embed
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9934-AUD-PRO-DSP 3G/HD/SD-SDI Advanced Audio Processor with DSP Audio Options Support and
Full Embed/De-Embed provides a DSP-based platform that supports multiple audio DSP options. When optioned with
various diverse audio processing options, the DSP-based processing core (which supports numerous simultaneous
processing engines) uses license “credits” which allows flexible tailoring of multiple proc function instances. In this

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
9934-AUD-PRO-DSP 3G/HD/SD-SDI Advanced Audio Processor with DSP Audio Options Support and Full Embed/De-Embed
Note: On this DSP-equipped card, an adjacent card will not fit into the immediately adjacent slot to the front-of-frame right. (For example, if DSP-equipped card is in slot 8, an adjacent card will not fit in
slot 9. This would be the case of an adjacent card that installs into an odd frame slot, or the case where a Split Rear Module serves two cards in the adjacent odd/even slot pairs (in this example
slots 9/10)).
RM20-9934-B  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) CVBS Video Input BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (1) AES Input BNC, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI
Output BNC, (1) CVBS Output BNC, (1) AES Output BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs
RM20-9934-B-O 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) CVBS Video Input BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (1) AES Input BNC, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI
Output BNC, (1) CVBS Output BNC, (1) AES Output BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs
RM20-9934-C 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (8) AES I/O BNCs (I/O switch selectable), (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output BNC
RM20-9934-D-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) CVBS Input, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (1) CVBS
Processed Output, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs (All coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3.)
RM20-9934-D-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) CVBS Input, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (1)
CVBS Processed Output, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9934-E-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) AES Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (8) AES Outputs (All coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3.)
RM20-9934-E-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) AES Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (8) AES Outputs (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9934-F  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Processed Out BNC w/ Latching Input Select/Bypass, (3) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output
BNCs (GUI-selectable as Processed or Reclocked of selected input, (2) GPI, (2) GPO
RM20-9934-H-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (3) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (2) AES Inputs, (4) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (5) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (2) AES Outputs, (4)
Balanced Analog Audio Outputs, (1) Coaxial GPI/6 Hz, (1) Coaxial GPO w/ Isolated Return (All coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3.)
RM20-9934-H-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (3) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (2) AES Inputs, (4) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (5) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (2) AES Outputs, (4)

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION (cont.)
Options:
+DSP-RTLL-5.1 Dolby® RTLL™ 5.1-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-RTLL-2.0 Dolby® RTLL™ Stereo Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-ENCD-5.1 Dolby® Digital/Digital Plus 5.1 Encoder
+DSP-ENCD-2.0 Dolby® Digital/Digital Plus 2.0 Encoder
+DSP-DEC Dolby® Decoder
+DSP-UPMIX-LA Linear Acoustic® UPMAX™ 2.0-to-5.1 Upmixer
+DSP-LP-5.1  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 5.1-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-LP-2.0  Linear Acoustic® AEROMAX™ 2-Channel Loudness Processor Option
+DSP-ITU-5.1  Audyne ITU 5.1-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
+DSP-ITU-2.0  Audyne ITU 2.0-Channel Loudness Leveler Option (1)
+LOGO  Logo Insertion Option
+ANC  Ancillary Data Processor Option
+FS Add Frame Sync Option
+DLY Extended Frame Sync Delay Option (available only in conjunction with option +FS)